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THOMPSON & COSOLICITORS

New Office in Morden
Consult us for your legal requirements
such as Immigration & Nationality, Conveyancing , Personal Injury,
Family & Ancillary Proceedings,Wills & Probate, Criminal Litigation .
Contact: Anas A.Khan,John Thompson,
Naeem Khan, David Brocklesby wemverotramiyLawranay & David Wilson.

Head Office: 1stfloor 48 Tooting High Street London SW17 ORG Tel:020 8767 5005
Branch Office :14-16 Mitcham Road, SW179NA Tel: 020 8682 4040

Morden Branch:164 KenleyRoad - Morden SW19 3DL Tel: 020 8545 0697
Mobile: 07702896350 -- 24hrs Crime Line: 07533667921
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Earlsfield Properties

We will manage your property at 0% commission
Guaranteed rate schemes for 3 & 5 years
Free management Service
Guaranteed vacantpossession
175 Merton Road London SW18 SEF
Tel: 020-8265-6000 or 020 8877 - 0762 Fax: 020 8874 9754
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"The peace with Japan should be a
premised on justice and reconciliation,
not on vengeance and oppression. In
future Japan would play an important
role as a result of the series of
reforms initiated in the political and
social structure of Japan which hold
out a bright promise of progress and
which qualify Japan to take place as
an equal in the fellowship of peace
loving nations".
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Soon after the San Francisco Peace
Conference, Pakistan was one of the
very few countries which opened
their commercial office in Japan.
Similarly, Japan opened one of its
earliest trade offices in Karachi. In
1952, Pakistan opened its Embassy in
Tokyo.
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At the 1951 San Francisco Peace
Conference, Pakistan was the only
major country invited from South Asia
(as China was not invited, and India
and Burma stayed away from the
Conference for their own reasons). At
the conference, Pakistan delegation
led by Foreign Minister Sir. Zafarullah
Khan strongly argued for treating
Japan with respect.
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uslim
Mtv'
AHMADIYYA

Muslim Television Ahmadiyya

Weekly Programme Guide

December 12, 2014 - December 18, 2014

Please Note that programme and timings may change without prior notice. All times are given in Greenwich Mean Time.
For more information please phone on +44 20 8877 5529 or +44 20 8877 5530

[ Friday December 12, 2014 ]

00:00 World News

00:20 Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

00:50 Yassarnal Quran

01:15 Reception At Baitul Mugeet Mosque: Recorded
on November 02, 2013.

02:30 Pushto Service

03:10 Tarjamatul Quran Class

04:15 Kasre Saleeb

04:55 Liga Maal Arab

06:00 Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

06:25 Yassarnal Quran

06:50 Reception In New Zealand Parliament: Recorded
on November 04, 2013.

07:35 Siraiki Service

08:20 Rah-e-Huda

09:50 Indonesian Service

10:55 Deeni-O-Figahi Masail

11:25 Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

11:40 Ghazwat-e-Nabi

12:30 Live Transmission From Baitul Fatuh

13:00 Live Friday Sermon

14:00 Live Transmission From Baitul Fatuh

14:35 Shotter Shondane

15:35 Dua-e-Mustaja’ab

16:20 Friday Sermon [R]

17:30 Yassarnal Quran

18:00 World News

18:25 Reception In New Zealand Parliament [R]

19:25 MTA Variety

20:10 Deeni-O-Figahi Masail

21:00 Friday Sermon [R]

22:20 Rah-e-Huda

[ Saturday December 13, 2014 ]
00:00 World News
00:20 Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

00:45 Yassarnal Qur'an

01:20 Reception In New Zealand Parliament [R]

02:10 Friday Sermon: Recorded on December 12, 2014.

03:20 Rah-e-Huda

04:55 Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 349.

06:00 Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

06:30 Al-Tarteel

07:00 Lajna Refresher Course: Recorded on December
07, 2014.

08:00 International Jama'at News

08:30 Story Time

09:00 Question And Answer session: Recorded on
December 08, 1996.

09:55 Indonesian Service

11:00 Friday Sermon [R]

12:15 Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.

12:30 Al-Tarteel

13:00 Live Intikhab-e-Sukhan: Live poem request
programme.

14:00 Shotter Shondane

15:05 Spotlight

16:00 Live Rah-e-Huda

17:35 Al-Tarteel

18:05 World News

18:25 Lajna Refresher Course: Recorded on December
07, 2014. [r]

19:30 Faith Matters

20:30 International Jama'at News

21:00 Rah-e-Huda
22:30 Story Time
22:50 Friday Sermon [R]

[ Sunday December 14, 2014 ]

00:05 World News

00:25 Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

00:50 Al-Tarteel

01:20 Lajna Refresher Course: Recorded on December
07, 2014.

02:30 Story Time

02:50 Friday Sermon: Recorded on December 12, 2014.

04:05 Kuch Yaadain Kuch Baatain

04:55 Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 350.

06:00 Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

06:15 Yassarnal Quran

06:35 Ireland Nasirat Mulaqgat: Recorded on
September 27, 2014.

07:35
08:30

10:00
11:05

12:20
12:35
13:00
14:10
15:15
16:30
17:05
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:30
20:40
21:15
22:00
23:10

00:35
01:00
01:40
02:00
03:00
04:05
04:55
06:00
06:30
07:00

08:00
08:35
09:05

10:05

11:00
11:35
12:00
12:35
13:00
14:10
15:15
16:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:30
20:10
20:30
22:00
23:15

00:00
00:20
00:55
01:30
03:00
04:20
04:55
06:00
06:35
07:00

08:00
08:15
08:45

10:10
11:10

12:15
12:35
13:00
13:45
14:00
15:00
15:30
16:45

Faith Matters

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on June
28, 1996.

Live Asr-e-Hazir

Friday Sermon: Spanish translation of Friday
sermon delivered on November 08, 2013.
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Friday Sermon [R]

Shotter Shondhane

Ireland Nasirat Mulaqgat [R]
Ashab-e-Ahmad

Kids Time

Yassarnal Quran

World News

Ireland Nasirat Mulaqgat [R]

Faith Matters

Roots To Branches

MTA Variety

Friday Sermon [R]

Question And Answer Session

[ Monday December 15, 2014 ]
World News
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith
Yassarnal Quran

Ireland Nasirat Mulagat

Friday Sermon: Recorded on December 12, 2014
MTA Variety

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 344.

Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Reception In Nagoya, Japan: Recorded on
November 09, 2013.

International Jama’at News

limul Abdaan

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones: Recorded on
May 13, 1999.

Friday Sermon: Indonesian translation of Friday
sermon delivered on August 22, 2014.
Malayalam Service

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma’ood

Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Friday Sermon: Recorded on Februrary 27, 2009.
Bangla Shomprochar

Malayalam Service

Rah-e-Huda

Al-Tarteel

World News

Reception In Nagoya, Japan[R]

Somali Service

Science Ufaq

Rah-e-Huda

Friday Sermon [R]

Malayalam Service

[ Tuesday December 16, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Reception In Nagoya

Friday Sermon: Recorded on Februray 27, 2009.
limul Abdaan

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 353.

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Lajna Mulaqat Ireland: Recorded September 27,
2014.

Alif Urdu

Australian Service

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on June
28, 1996.

Indonesian Service

Friday Sermon: Sindhi translation of Friday
sermon delivered on December 12, 2014.
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

MTA Variety

Noor-e-Mustafwi

Bangla Shomprochar

Spanish Service

Asr-e Hazir

Aadab-e-Zindagi

Translations for Huzoor's Programmes are available.

Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.

17:30
18:00
18:20
19:30

20:30
21:00
22:00
23:00

00:30
00:45
01:15
01:30
02:30
03:00
03:15
03:45
04:20
04:55
06:00
06:35
07:05

08:10
09:15

10:05
11:10

12:15
12:30
13:00
14:10
15:15
16:20
17:30
18:00
18:20
19:25
20:30
21:35
22:50

00:00
00:20
00:40
01:10
02:15
02:50
03:55
04:55
06:00
06:45
07:10

07:45
08:20
08:55

10:00
11:05
12:05
12:45
13:00
14:00
15:10
15:30
16:05
16:35
17:40
18:00
18:20
18:55
19:30
20:35
21:35
22:55

Yassarnal Qur'an

World News

Lajna Mulagat Ireland [R]

Friday Sermon: Arabic translation of Friday
sermon delivered on December 12, 2014.
Alif Urdu

Press Point

Asr-e-Hazir

Question And Answer Session [R]

[ Wednesday December 17, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Lajna Mulagat Ireland

Alif Urdu

Noor-e-Mustafwi

Australian Service

Aadab-e-Zindagi

MTA Travel

Liga Maal Arab

Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Jalsa Salana Spain Address: Recorded on April
03, 2010.

MTA Variety

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on
December 08, 1996.

Indonesian Service

Friday Sermon: Swahili translation of Friday
sermon delivered on December 12, 2014
Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Al-Tarteel

Friday Sermon: Recorded on February 27, 2009.
Shotter Shondane

Deeni-O-Figahi Masail

Faith Matters

Al-Tarteel

World News

Jalsa Salana Spain Address [R]

French Service: Horizons d'Islam
Deeni-O-Fiqahi Masail

Friday Sermon [R]

Intikhab-e-Sukhan

[ Thursday December 18, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Al-Tarteel

Jalsa Salana Spaim Address
Deeni-o-Fiqahi Masail

MTA Variety

Faith Matters

Liga Maal Arab

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Yassarnal Quran

Huzoor’s Tour Of The Far East: Recorded on
December 18, 2013.

Aadab-e-Zindagi

Kasre Saleeb

Tarjamatul Quran Class: Recorded on February
24,1998.

Indonesian Service

Japanese Service

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Kasre Saleeb

Friday Sermon

Alif Urdu

Aadab-e-Zindagi

Persian Service

Tarjamatul Quran Class [R]

Yassarnal Quran

World News

Huzoor’s Tour Of The Far East [R]
Kasre Saleeb

Live German Service

Faith Matters

Tarjamatul Quran Class [R]
Aadab-e-Zindagi

*Please note MTA2 will be showing
French service at 16:00 & German service
at 17:00 (GMT).




ISSN: 1352 9587
Tel: (020) 8544 7603
Fax: (020) 8544 7611

Email:alfazlint @alislam.org

Vol 21 Friday 05 December, 2014 Issue No. 49

rI-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I-I1

&57/;1,«:{. u”u§.gjﬁ4rtirwq,fa@,m-@o/&giigw//;/udui a&/j:f, (DJ’J}’ISIS ------ &
Fhoe AP L ikl Felbm s £ Fin Sdutd Bl o G St S b 5/ I
_u.’f‘,.gju'Kﬁgzﬁifiég/u;/»/ré//;/)!uﬁdb/;;ow‘dﬂf"

JngaLgb’"dw'fugz,ﬁ.-glgt/,z?4..Gu/dwmJw.tJ.fegfi;a'_u;f'u_LZéu;{_m/KuiWuf,'uiQﬁu

S L BT 1 ST
_c‘-dﬂnﬁ&giimig;wu:u;‘@Jﬂ,m;tgu”ju:’}?duu’//?cJ»Ju}/»f;.gL/'u’iL&uwu:é/gT G

C D/JCK;,L&’“U'M&/?G’“T,mJrM‘;,JnfiggT&T/"mﬁ‘ )

oS il e i St LS EH o I Uns S 120 un b f = USO8
4)@4,«?&!05?@Lﬁé}dﬂgug!;ugﬁmd;/c}?)j//évgojg;u%ufc‘-JLc;ulf)ﬁ&!o;/ZfQ/
AUihe e § S e Sloedenn SUPb P U e 65 U bl L Zansur 2 S
L’/Z:/?/}’du;éj.cﬂiu:’/jfﬁ‘fu;@/@! ...... @_ungﬁ//’/ﬂ!/'uuﬁ;l/vu}’jﬂwu}lcfc;.d&uéu@_&cnu”{ug{u?g/

-f@d)g}f’&k’é}({ﬁ%ég}mm‘-Cﬁn(/’b"u"ldﬁ'?ggﬁc‘-olzybudﬁulgﬁtTJ}Jyl&{‘_lu{:baL@»m‘,ﬁM}(

*
L]

i C_,wj; A z?6y P2 dbls i 121ﬁ);a;léuf‘/waﬁuﬁ@yfusq;uaﬁ»“rw/, JLz:w/,,jl:sz)

rl-

FII500 Lige Lyule Setblf
LA B L SIS runs ot
u;gaﬁuﬁugéu@géwm,'&
P IS AN YA TY e
&t Ut o s i) iie b
fc‘-m(kfiuj/@umK;w?u(u)ué.@
A e 2 bsend S M iy fosssl 7
_‘gug);lﬂgfu)u'glgg/
WA 7 M B ea 19157
f{g&@(ﬁ%;loﬁqqﬁ;w -
ég;l("fj,l'xg'KLaJéSQi(tL JI1SIS
s 36 K S LWt < st
L’/Z‘ifur}mum//,@_ulgw.b,c
e Ll LB TE LU e bl
bl bl coE S 16 E I s
ﬂ@@#iuiw&f@‘%f%%ﬁ-‘a

otiled adan e 513 b amba AL

(! 2SS a1 pbalinss 2 pen)

st e eo kb i &
d;l/.:/)}’.‘«({l:é/qud‘. (f}"u”u..,guw;i
Jor P e Lome L Jbbetn
uny//ogd/ffy.ufd/u’%o} S
~e bbbl tLIS LISIS £l

WA 2 02 B 0t 19057
I s e U S S w2 Ui
Lol g K gt om0
ﬂ-u’?‘a/n/@gogjﬁ'u(?;/@’!f.ﬁv
L APty St e seh
o2y ogul;lﬁjwd(u@4 Susizs
Flegisis Sy LS
qL?d'{d/oQ}jLJ!um):ulg_/ur‘j
L oL S-S
g &L S

WAL 2 05 Y5 ol s9Ls%

T Sy &S Be F ed g e S
=y J J>‘¢ Lf/ Rememberance Day
J.?;Jl.:),glf)u "3 .L;’?lff,& uﬁ';'?_',(g! u")
s E e Cr e TUt b £
Zj‘l’.v,l'fc‘- bt e duT_;u/”‘"Jg,T
2 SFE oS S
oA e G5 7 Sl BTG
&V/}i{!aﬁﬁ!co‘n{uﬁ/@{guﬂ%p
e T
WAE 7 05 Q5 ol s9s%
qu}qd/y)oﬁbpﬂbizajo;ﬁ%@
ol e et K 3P R
Ut LS S e e
29 Qﬂﬁ)u& U ,l.,’)fuﬁ}u}' J/
e e SUTASUIA L sl s
< BT E 12 b g1

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
L

N
?i'

okl 291152 43) L/./fglé Usle
LB 20
7 A b al S0

Y JQ,JIUI 0k 1 919% 45 Z 5}’751.;;
Wy A

_26s 0 =2 (éu(ﬂ')! e el
n Stz §doiin, o T

K.,,gp'(»t?ufuﬁ/j/wi%f_q
S Ny Bae: Kunlgt/m,/é
Suie e AT wf
(FED ot e szt
LN a1tz b g §
KU U1y oo P
agﬁ;ﬁdu'ﬁ+tnwéjtrﬁg;®'

22014 511 & +2014 505221

(20)




